

PS&E JOB NO : 10Z027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008011 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3682
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 CASHUP FLATS TO JCT SR 271 -
 GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENT
 10Z027
 PROJECT : NHG-0195(051)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 30 2010
 AWARDED ON : Oct 4 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245	COLUMBIA RIVER CONTRACTORS, II 11681 SE CAPPS RD 97015-8906 CLACKAMAS OR 970151070 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100426

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-93.15 %		21.83 %			-58.37 %
			65,663.00	4,500.00	-61,163.00	80,000.00	14,337.00		27,337.00	-38,326.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-43.33 %		0.00 %			-33.33 %
	26906.5000		3.0000	1.7000	-43.33 %	3.0000	0.00 %		2.0000	-33.33 %
			80,719.50	45,741.05	-34,978.45	80,719.50	0.00		53,813.00	-26,906.50
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			-50.00 %		-12.50 %			-37.50 %
	48.0000		200.0000	100.0000	-50.00 %	175.0000	-12.50 %		125.0000	-37.50 %
			9,600.00	4,800.00	-4,800.00	8,400.00	-1,200.00		6,000.00	-3,600.00
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			14.29 %		185.71 %			1,071.43 %
			700.00	800.00	100.00	2,000.00	1,300.00		8,200.00	7,500.00
SURFACING										
5	CRUSHED SURFACING FOR GUARDRAIL WIDENING	TON			-31.43 %		-14.29 %			94.29 %
	385.0000		35.0000	24.0000	-31.43 %	30.0000	-14.29 %		68.0000	94.29 %
			13,475.00	9,240.00	-4,235.00	11,550.00	-1,925.00		26,180.00	12,705.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
6	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON			-40.00 %		39.00 %			0.00 %
	1.0000		500.0000	300.0000	-40.00 %	695.0000	39.00 %		500.0000	0.00 %
			500.00	300.00	-200.00	695.00	195.00		500.00	0.00
TRAFFIC										
7	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST	L.F.			8.61 %		5.56 %			9.44 %
	23637.5000		18.0000	19.5500	8.61 %	19.0000	5.56 %		19.7000	9.44 %
			425,475.00	462,113.13	36,638.13	449,112.50	23,637.50		465,658.75	40,183.75
8	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM	L.F.			4.17 %		-18.33 %			55.00 %
	281.0000		60.0000	62.5000	4.17 %	49.0000	-18.33 %		93.0000	55.00 %
			16,860.00	17,562.50	702.50	13,769.00	-3,091.00		26,133.00	9,273.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10Z027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008011 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3682
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 CASHUP FLATS TO JCT SR 271 -
 GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENT
 10Z027
 PROJECT : NHG-0195(051)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 30 2010
 AWARDED ON : Oct 4 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245	COLUMBIA RIVER CONTRACTORS, II 11681 SE CAPPS RD 97015-8906 CLACKAMAS OR 970151070 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100426

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
9	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 23									
	4.0000 EACH		3,000.0000	2,975.0000	-0.83%	3,300.0000	10.00%	3,170.0000	5.67%	
			12,000.00	11,900.00	-100.00	13,200.00	1,200.00	12,680.00	680.00	
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	29.0000 EACH		3,000.0000	2,075.0000	-30.83%	2,150.0000	-28.33%	2,050.0000	-31.67%	
			87,000.00	60,175.00	-26,825.00	62,350.00	-24,650.00	59,450.00	-27,550.00	
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2									
	1587.5000 L.F.		40.0000	35.0000	-12.50%	37.0000	-7.50%	32.1900	-19.53%	
			63,500.00	55,562.50	-7,937.50	58,737.50	-4,762.50	51,101.63	-12,398.38	
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	12.0000 EACH		850.0000	650.0000	-23.53%	700.0000	-17.65%	711.0000	-16.35%	
			10,200.00	7,800.00	-2,400.00	8,400.00	-1,800.00	8,532.00	-1,668.00	
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL - 40 MPH									
	10.0000 EACH		2,800.0000	1,700.0000	-39.29%	1,590.0000	-43.21%	1,867.0000	-33.32%	
			28,000.00	17,000.00	-11,000.00	15,900.00	-12,100.00	18,670.00	-9,330.00	
14	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	850.0000 L.F.		3.5000	3.0000	-14.29%	4.0000	14.29%	4.3500	24.29%	
			2,975.00	2,550.00	-425.00	3,400.00	425.00	3,697.50	722.50	
15	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	246.0000 EACH		32.0000	28.0000	-12.50%	28.0000	-12.50%	45.2500	41.41%	
			7,872.00	6,888.00	-984.00	6,888.00	-984.00	11,131.50	3,259.50	
16	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	L.S.				-50.80%		-58.40%		-30.12%	
			178,872.00	88,000.00	-90,872.00	74,411.50	-104,460.50	125,000.00	-53,872.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
17	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
18	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 10Z027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008011 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3682
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 CASHUP FLATS TO JCT SR 271 -
 GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENT
 10Z027
 PROJECT : NHG-0195(051)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 30 2010
 AWARDED ON : Oct 4 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245	COLUMBIA RIVER CONTRACTORS, II 11681 SE CAPPS RD 97015-8906 CLACKAMAS OR 970151070 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100426

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
19	SPCC PLAN	L.S.								
			1,000.00	-60.00 %	400.00	-25.00 %	750.00	-50.00 %	500.00	-500.00
20	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	EACH								
	2.0000		500.0000	-50.00 %	250.0000	-51.00 %	245.0000	-43.00 %	285.0000	-43.00 %
			1,000.00	-500.00	500.00	-510.00	490.00	-430.00	570.00	-430.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,005,415.50</u>	<u>-20.85%</u>	<u>\$795,836.18</u>	<u>-11.40%</u>	<u>\$890,777.00</u>	<u>-9.97%</u>	<u>\$905,158.38</u>	<u>-9.97%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,005,415.50</u>	<u>-20.85%</u>	<u>\$795,836.18</u>	<u>-11.40%</u>	<u>\$890,777.00</u>	<u>-9.97%</u>	<u>\$905,158.38</u>	<u>-9.97%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 10Z027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008011 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3682
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 CASHUP FLATS TO JCT SR 271 -
 GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENT
 10Z027
 PROJECT : NHG-0195(051)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 30 2010
 AWARDED ON : Oct 4 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 20905 NE SANDY BLVD
 SUMNER WA 983909579 FAIRVIEW OR 970247785
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-58.65 %			-6.34 %
			65,663.00	27,150.00	-38,513.00	61,500.00		-4,163.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	3.0000	2.8000	-6.67 %	3.0000		0.00 %
	26906.5000		80,719.50	75,338.20	-5,381.30	80,719.50		0.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	48.0000	200.0000	-7.50 %	350.0000		75.00 %
			9,600.00	8,880.00	-720.00	16,800.00		7,200.00
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			296.43 %			257.14 %
			700.00	2,775.00	2,075.00	2,500.00		1,800.00
SURFACING								
5	CRUSHED SURFACING FOR GUARDRAIL WIDENING	TON	385.0000	35.0000	3.86 %	75.0000		114.29 %
			13,475.00	13,994.75	519.75	28,875.00		15,400.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
6	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON	1.0000	500.0000	287.00 %	3,000.0000		500.00 %
			500.00	1,935.00	1,435.00	3,000.00		2,500.00
TRAFFIC								
7	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST	L.F.	23637.5000	18.0000	24.72 %	24.0000		33.33 %
			425,475.00	530,661.88	105,186.88	567,300.00		141,825.00
8	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM	L.F.	281.0000	60.0000	2.42 %	75.0000		25.00 %
			16,860.00	17,267.45	407.45	21,075.00		4,215.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10Z027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008011 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3682
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 CASHUP FLATS TO JCT SR 271 -
 GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENT
 10Z027
 PROJECT : NHG-0195(051)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 30 2010
 AWARDED ON : Oct 4 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 20905 NE SANDY BLVD
 SUMNER WA 983909579 FAIRVIEW OR 970247785
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
9	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 23 4.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 12,000.00	2,040.0000 8,160.00	-32.00 % -3,840.00	3,000.0000 12,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 29.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 87,000.00	1,845.0000 53,505.00	-38.50 % -33,495.00	2,750.0000 79,750.00	-8.33 % -7,250.00	
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 1587.5000	L.F.	40.0000 63,500.00	37.4000 59,372.50	-6.50 % -4,127.50	50.0000 79,375.00	25.00 % 15,875.00	
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 12.0000	EACH	850.0000 10,200.00	580.0000 6,960.00	-31.76 % -3,240.00	1,000.0000 12,000.00	17.65 % 1,800.00	
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL - 40 MPH 10.0000	EACH	2,800.0000 28,000.00	1,415.0000 14,150.00	-49.46 % -13,850.00	2,750.0000 27,500.00	-1.79 % -500.00	
14	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 850.0000	L.F.	3.5000 2,975.00	7.1000 6,035.00	102.86 % 3,060.00	9.0000 7,650.00	157.14 % 4,675.00	
15	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 246.0000	EACH	32.0000 7,872.00	30.4000 7,478.40	-5.00 % -393.60	45.0000 11,070.00	40.63 % 3,198.00	
16	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		178,872.00	86,081.25	-51.88 % -92,790.75	74,588.00	-58.30 % -104,284.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
17	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
18	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 08/31/2010

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:25

PS&E JOB NO : 10Z027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008011 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3682
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 CASHUP FLATS TO JCT SR 271 -
 GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENT
 10Z027
 PROJECT : NHG-0195(051)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 30 2010
 AWARDED ON : Oct 4 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 20905 NE SANDY BLVD
 SUMNER WA 983909579 FAIRVIEW OR 970247785
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
19	SPCC PLAN	L.S.				
			1,000.00	970.00	-3.00 %	0.00 %
20	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1					
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	290.0000	-42.00 %	50.00 %
			1,000.00	580.00	-42.00 %	500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,005,415.50</u>	<u>\$921,298.43</u>	<u>-8.37%</u>	<u>\$1,088,206.50</u> 8.23%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,005,415.50</u>	<u>\$921,298.43</u>	<u>-8.37%</u>	<u>\$1,088,206.50</u> 8.23%